## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-33129/2023/CC

City Police Office,
Kozhikode

⊠cpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

\$04952722673

Dated.17-06-2023

## DO No. 504/2023/CC

Sub: Police Estt - Transfer and posting of Sri. Pradeepkumar C, Assistant Sub

Inspector of Police D-6266, (PEN: 266953), Nadakkav Police Station, Kozhikode City to SSB Kozhikode City Dett.- Orders issued- Reg:-

Ref : DGO No. 1154/2023/PHQ date 09-06-2023 from SPC, Kerala.

In pursuance of the DGO cited, **Sri. Pradeep Kumar C, Assistant Sub Inspector of Police D-6266**, (PEN: 266953), Nadakkav Police Station, Kozhikode City is transferred and posted to **SSB Kozhikode City Dett**. with immediate effect in the existing vacancy.

The Officer concerned will relieve the incumbent forthwith. Make necessary entries in iAPS Nominal Roll, E-Roll and report compliance.

17-06-2023 Rajpal Meena IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual through Officer concerned.

Copy To: The State Police Chief, Kerala.

ADGP (Int), SSB Hgrs, Thiruvananthapuram.

Inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode.

The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur.

All Officers in Kozhikode City.

Addl SP(Admn), CA to DPC & DCP, A1(a) to A6(a), F1 to F7

Sections.

DO Book and DO File.



